
2023-2024 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-25   Conf: 2-18   Home: 5-9   Away: 1-14   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Elliott, Elijah 30-29 1060 35.3 171-471 .363 34-147 .231 121-169 .716 15 91 106 3.5 62 1 91 83 9 48 497 16.6
14 Abdul-Hakim, Hasan 19-13 552 29.1 87-176 .494 16-45 .356 61-96 .635 29 69 98 5.2 37 0 66 51 16 27 251 13.2
11 Freeman, Ahren 20-16 493 24.7 85-151 .563 1-9 .111 51-75 .680 41 73 114 5.7 62 4 19 52 11 13 222 11.1
15 Williams, Daylen 31-30 1043 33.6 103-226 .456 11-43 .256 119-155 .768 47 176 223 7.2 67 3 77 73 15 39 336 10.8
00 Howard, J.J. 23-16 569 24.7 75-181 .414 13-49 .265 66-89 .742 19 39 58 2.5 44 1 24 24 11 17 229 10.0
03 Tipler Jr., DeAnthony 7-6 152 21.7 22-61 .361 10-36 .278 9-14 .643 2 4 6 0.9 6 0 9 14 2 15 63 9.0
13 Brashear, Sherman 30-9 540 18.0 72-165 .436 46-114 .404 15-20 .750 16 54 70 2.3 75 2 15 21 7 21 205 6.8
04 Booker, C.J. 24-17 575 24.0 55-140 .393 22-71 .310 20-25 .800 6 28 34 1.4 32 0 53 25 1 25 152 6.3
35 Seye, Saliou 26-14 438 16.8 31-73 .425 1-5 .200 23-45 .511 32 60 92 3.5 82 6 13 30 11 11 86 3.3
02 Jackson, C.J. 9-1 91 10.1 9-31 .290 0-7 .000 6-7 .857 3 15 18 2.0 8 0 3 6 1 2 24 2.7
23 Barganier, Isaiah 25-0 294 11.8 22-56 .393 5-10 .500 15-26 .577 8 26 34 1.4 37 1 6 9 3 8 64 2.6
21 Horiuk, Alex 21-1 143 6.8 16-40 .400 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 18 25 43 2.0 22 0 3 17 4 3 35 1.7
10 Jones III, Roy 18-3 277 15.4 5-27 .185 1-9 .111 3-3 1.000 2 19 21 1.2 26 0 20 12 1 20 14 0.8
12 Mougharbel, Fadi 7-0 23 3.3 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 1 3 0 2 3 0.4
Total 31 6250 201.6 754-1801 .419 160-547 .293 513-728 .705 290 747 1037 33.5 563 18 400 434 92 251 2181 70.35
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 890-1898 .469 221-638 .346 472-644 .733 350 873 1223 39.5 589 18 539 448 139 229 2473 79.77

Team Statistics UTRGV OPP
SCORING 2181 2473
    Points Per Game 70.4 79.8
    Scoring Margin -9.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 754-1801 890-1898
    Field Goal Pct .419 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-547 221-638
    3PT FG Pct .293 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 513-728 472-644
    FT Pct .705 .733
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 15.2
REBOUNDS 1037 1223
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 39.5
    Rebounds Margin -6.0 –
ASSISTS 400 539
    Assists Per Game 12.9 17.4
TURNOVERS 434 448
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 251 229
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.4
BLOCKS 92 139
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 4.5
ATTENDANCE 18,339 37,244
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,310 15-2,483
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-814

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UTRGV 1016 1145 20 2181
Opponents 1168 1284 21 2473

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 S'WESTERN ADVENTIST W 110-59 1,622
11/10/23 at South Dakota L 79-100 1,884
11/14/23 at TCU L 55-88 5,438
11/17/23 at Oklahoma L 66-90 4,686
11/20/23 NORTH AMERICAN W 92-73 644
11/24/23 vs Hawaii L 57-76 735
11/25/23 vs Arkansas St. L 58-75 893

* 11/29/23 GRAND CANYON L 69-79 1,944
* 12/02/23 at Tarleton St. L 75-77 1,327

12/06/23 at A&M-Corpus Christi W 76-74 2,296
12/15/23 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI L 76-86 1,012
12/18/23 at Chicago St. L 68-78 72
12/30/23 UIW W 77-74 718

* 01/04/24 SFA L 78-85 1,031
* 01/06/24 at Abilene Christian L (OT) 89-91 1,521
* 01/11/24 SEATTLE U W (OT) 81-80 591
* 01/13/24 UTAH VALLEY W 76-68 1,015
* 01/18/24 at UT Arlington L 73-91 1,824
* 01/20/24 TARLETON ST. L 73-77 1,514
* 01/25/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 54-63 1,932
* 02/01/24 at Utah Tech L 64-81 1,455
* 02/03/24 at Southern Utah L 59-79 1,352
* 02/08/24 at SFA L 84-92 2,120
* 02/15/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 79-87 2,041
* 02/17/24 UT ARLINGTON L 70-89 2,766
* 02/22/24 at Utah Valley L 59-70 2,601
* 02/24/24 at Seattle U L 56-84 926
* 02/29/24 at Grand Canyon L 43-72 7,192
* 03/02/24 at California Baptist L 52-88 2,550
* 03/07/24 UTAH TECH L 74-79 857
* 03/09/24 SOUTHERN UTAH L 59-68 652

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-18   Home: 2-8   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Elliott, Elijah 19-19 686 36.1 114-317 .360 24-96 .250 66-95 .695 10 56 66 3.5 42 1 63 46 4 24 318 16.7
14 Abdul-Hakim, Hasan 9-6 276 30.7 45-90 .500 7-23 .304 37-52 .712 18 30 48 5.3 20 0 26 30 5 13 134 14.9
15 Williams, Daylen 20-20 705 35.3 75-163 .460 8-30 .267 81-104 .779 22 123 145 7.3 52 3 47 55 9 19 239 12.0
00 Howard, J.J. 12-11 336 28.0 45-112 .402 9-24 .375 36-49 .735 8 27 35 2.9 22 1 10 15 5 10 135 11.3
11 Freeman, Ahren 9-8 213 23.7 34-69 .493 1-4 .250 31-45 .689 26 21 47 5.2 27 2 14 25 2 7 100 11.1
13 Brashear, Sherman 20-8 386 19.3 54-120 .450 34-80 .425 11-14 .786 13 41 54 2.7 50 1 12 19 4 14 153 7.7
04 Booker, C.J. 18-13 457 25.4 45-113 .398 17-57 .298 14-18 .778 5 22 27 1.5 22 0 35 18 1 17 121 6.7
02 Jackson, C.J. 1-0 16 16.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 4.0
35 Seye, Saliou 18-11 365 20.3 22-53 .415 1-5 .200 20-35 .571 20 48 68 3.8 65 4 10 20 9 10 65 3.6
23 Barganier, Isaiah 16-0 210 13.1 18-42 .429 4-9 .444 12-20 .600 6 19 25 1.6 25 1 5 7 1 4 52 3.3
21 Horiuk, Alex 16-1 115 7.2 13-31 .419 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 15 21 36 2.3 16 0 3 15 2 3 29 1.8
10 Jones III, Roy 14-3 262 18.7 5-26 .192 1-8 .125 3-3 1.000 2 15 17 1.2 21 0 19 12 1 19 14 1.0
12 Mougharbel, Fadi 7-0 23 3.3 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 1 3 0 2 3 0.4
Total 20 4050 202.5 472-1142 .413 106-338 .314 317-441 .719 173 473 646 32.3 367 13 245 275 43 143 1367 68.35
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 581-1208 .481 135-408 .331 303-426 .711 218 558 776 38.8 367 12 354 273 92 139 1600 80.00

Team Statistics UTRGV OPP
SCORING 1367 1600
    Points Per Game 68.4 80.0
    Scoring Margin -11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1142 581-1208
    Field Goal Pct .413 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-338 135-408
    3PT FG Pct .314 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 317-441 303-426
    FT Pct .719 .711
    FT Made Per Game 15.9 15.2
REBOUNDS 646 776
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 38.8
    Rebounds Margin -6.5 –
ASSISTS 245 354
    Assists Per Game 12.3 17.7
TURNOVERS 275 273
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 143 139
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.0
BLOCKS 43 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 4.6
ATTENDANCE 14,343 22,868
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,434 10-2,287
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UTRGV 653 694 20 1367
Opponents 719 860 21 1600

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 GRAND CANYON L 69-79 1944
12/02/23 at  Tarleton St. L 75-77 1327
01/04/24 SFA L 78-85 1031
01/06/24 at  Abilene Christian L (OT) 89-91 1521
01/11/24 SEATTLE U W (OT) 81-80 591
01/13/24 UTAH VALLEY W 76-68 1015
01/18/24 at  UT Arlington L 73-91 1824
01/20/24 TARLETON ST. L 73-77 1514
01/25/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 54-63 1932
02/01/24 at  Utah Tech L 64-81 1455
02/03/24 at  Southern Utah L 59-79 1352
02/08/24 at  SFA L 84-92 2120
02/15/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 79-87 2041
02/17/24 UT ARLINGTON L 70-89 2766
02/22/24 at  Utah Valley L 59-70 2601
02/24/24 at  Seattle U L 56-84 926
02/29/24 at  Grand Canyon L 43-72 7192
03/02/24 at  California Baptist L 52-88 2550
03/07/24 UTAH TECH L 74-79 857
03/09/24 SOUTHERN UTAH L 59-68 652


